Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13280-002001 Client's Ref. No.: OPP 010428 US

**RE** 

## 06-20-2001

**EET** 

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kazuho Oku ILINX CO., LTD. 3-9-15 Kaigan, Minato-ku Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Tokyo, Japan mrs 6-7-01 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: May 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 09876576 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Y. ROCKY TSAO 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2 20272535.doc

	06/19/2001 DBYRNE	00000275 09876576CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL	Express !
١	A1 50.561	<u> </u>	

Mail Label No. EL298426714US

401 100 dbf certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

June

Date of Deposi

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011896 FRAME: 0880

## ASSIGNMENT

FOI	r vaiuable c	onsideration	, we, <u>Kaz</u> i	uno Oku o	or <u>1-6 Hai</u>	nazono Isi	uchidou-	cho, Ukyoi
ku, Kyoto	616-8025 J	APAN herel	oy assign t	o ILINX	CO., LTD	., a corpo	ration ha	ving a plac
		Kaigan, Mir						
		Assignee")						
		vements wi						
signed	<b>.</b>	by		us		this		da
entitled	NETWORK	K SERVICE	SYSTEM		HOD			GC.
						:	this	assignme
including	said applica	tion, any a	nd all Uni	ted States	and forei	gn patents	. utility	
		anted for an						
		filing date of						
		rial Proper						
		her treaties						
		or in its own						
		n and for inv						
		es and our						
		to perforn						
assignmen	its, Prelimi	nary Statem	nents and	other lav	vful docu	ments as	the As	ssignee ma
		effectuate fu						_
IN WITNES	SS WHEREO	F, I hereto se	et my hand	and seal a	t	Kyo	to	>
this 3	slat	day of/	Masi	, 2001		0		
			7		Ŕ	銰		1.6
		Kaz	ulio Oku		Delle -	76	)	L.S.

**RECORDED: 06/07/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011896 FRAME: 0881